MAYOR LINDA GORTON “ LEXI NGTON CHARLIE LANTER

DIRECTOR
GRANTS & SPECIAL PROGRAMS

TO: LINDA GORTON, MAYOR
URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL
FROM: CHARLIE LANTER, DIRECTOR

DIVISION OF GRANTS AND SPECIAL PROGRAMS
DATE: JANUARY 7, 2019

SUBJECT: FY19 ADOPT-A-SPOT ROADWAY CLEANUP PROGRAM UNDER THE
KENTUCKY PRIDE GRANT

Request:
Request Council authorization to execute agreements with various nonprofit organizations for
participation in the Adopt-A-Spot Roadway Cleanup Program under the Kentucky Pride Grant
for FY19.

Purpose of Request:

On October 25, 2018 (Resolution #624-2018), the Urban County Council approved acceptance
of state funds from the Kentucky Energy and Environment Cabinet providing for litter cleanups
on Fayette County roadways. The LFUCG Department of Environmental Quality and Public
Works uses a portion of these funds to support the Adopt-a-Spot program. The Adopt-a-Spot
program includes the participation of non-profit organizations that conduct litter pickups on
designated roadways four times per year. This program was implemented several years ago in
response to a request from citizens who voiced a need for litter pick-up on public roadways. The
dollar amounts are based upon mileage and difficulty.

Cost in this Budget year:

Roadways Grantee Total Amount
Inner City 1 Christian Youth Fellowship $ 1,942.48
Inner City 2 Royal Priesthood Ministries $ 2,191.56
Inner City 3 Greater Faith Apostolic Church BSA #228 $ 523.00
Inner City 4 First United Methodist Church BSA Troop 1789 $ 772.00
Inner City 5 Ambassadors Christ Ministry $ 400.00
Inner City 6 El Shaddai Temple House of Yahweh $ 1,992.32
Inner City 7 Bluegrass Chapter Order of Demolay $ 360.00
Inner City 8 Phillips Memorial Church $ 448.28
Inner City 9 Bluegrass Baseball Club $ 921.44
Inner City 10 Phillips Memorial Church $ 636.12
Inner City 11 Lexington Swingers Golf Club, Inc. $ 1,616.00
Inner City 12 U EDUCATE U $ 1,658.92
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El Shaddai Temple House of Yahweh
Ambassadors Christ Ministry

New Beginnings Youth Department
JRC Crew 728

Lexington Swingers Golf Club, Inc.

U EDUCATE U

Royal Priesthood Ministries

House of Prayer

Bluegrass Baseball Club

Christ United Methodist Church BSA #220
Bluegrass Chapter Order of Demolay
Dunbar Men Soccer Team

Tates Creek Christian Church BSA #59
Immanuel Baptist Church BSA #41
New Beginnings House of Prayer
BSA Troop 98

House of Prayer

New Beginnings House of Prayer
Dunbar Men Soccer Team

Boy Scout Troop #110

Sisters Road to Freedom

Apostolic House of Prayer

JRC Crew 728

Bluegrass Baseball Club

JRC Crew 728

Total:
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1,472.00
1,980.00
1,736.12
2,057.32
2,238.45
1,979.40
1,704.12
828.10
722.08
1,304.12
1,332.32
1,103.60
1,567.20
1,231.68
1,265.40
1,157.40
1,038.28
1,401.00
1,621.40
1,820.85
2,024.00
1,705.95
1,980.24
1,984.72
1,917.80
52,635.67

Are the funds budgeted? BA 9753 is in process to budget for the period of January 1, 2019
through December 31, 2019 as follows:

FUND

DEPT ID

SECTION | ACCT | PROJECT

BUD REF

ACTIVITY

3400 | 313201

3095 71299

KY PRIDE 2019 | 2019

STA GRANT

File Number: 0007-19

Director/Commissioner: Susan Plueger/Charlie Martin
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