

CHARLIE LANTER
DIRECTOR
GRANTS & SPECIAL PROGRAMS

TO: LINDA GORTON, MAYOR

URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL

FROM: CHARLIE LANTER, DIRECTOR

DIVISION OF GRANTS AND SPECIAL PROGRAMS

DATE: JANUARY 7, 2019

SUBJECT: FY19 ADOPT-A-SPOT ROADWAY CLEANUP PROGRAM UNDER THE

KENTUCKY PRIDE GRANT

Request:

Request Council authorization to execute agreements with various nonprofit organizations for participation in the Adopt-A-Spot Roadway Cleanup Program under the Kentucky Pride Grant for FY19.

Purpose of Request:

On October 25, 2018 (Resolution #624-2018), the Urban County Council approved acceptance of state funds from the Kentucky Energy and Environment Cabinet providing for litter cleanups on Fayette County roadways. The LFUCG Department of Environmental Quality and Public Works uses a portion of these funds to support the Adopt-a-Spot program. The Adopt-a-Spot program includes the participation of non-profit organizations that conduct litter pickups on designated roadways four times per year. This program was implemented several years ago in response to a request from citizens who voiced a need for litter pick-up on public roadways. The dollar amounts are based upon mileage and difficulty.

Cost in this Budget year:

Roadways	adways Grantee		Total Amount	
Inner City 1	nner City 1 Christian Youth Fellowship			
Inner City 2	er City 2 Royal Priesthood Ministries			
Inner City 3	Greater Faith Apostolic Church BSA #228	\$	523.00	
Inner City 4	First United Methodist Church BSA Troop 1789	\$	772.00	
Inner City 5	Ambassadors Christ Ministry	\$	400.00	
Inner City 6	El Shaddai Temple House of Yahweh	\$	1,992.32	
Inner City 7	Bluegrass Chapter Order of Demolay		360.00	
Inner City 8	Phillips Memorial Church		448.28	
Inner City 9	nner City 9 Bluegrass Baseball Club		921.44	
Inner City 10	nner City 10 Phillips Memorial Church		636.12	
Inner City 11	ner City 11 Lexington Swingers Golf Club, Inc.		1,616.00	
Inner City 12	U EDUCATE U	\$	1,658.92	





CHARLIE LANTER
DIRECTOR
GRANTS & SPECIAL PROGRAMS

Inner City 13	El Shaddai Temple House of Yahweh	\$	1,472.00	
Inner City 14	Ambassadors Christ Ministry	\$	1,980.00	
Inner City 15	New Beginnings Youth Department	\$	1,736.12	
Inner City 16	JRC Crew 728	\$	2,057.32	
Inner City 17	Lexington Swingers Golf Club, Inc.	\$	2,238.45	
Inner City 18	U EDUCATE U	\$	1,979.40	
Inner City 19	Royal Priesthood Ministries	\$	1,704.12	
Inner City 20	House of Prayer	\$	828.10	
Inner City 21	Bluegrass Baseball Club	\$	722.08	
Rural Area 1	Christ United Methodist Church BSA #220	\$	1,304.12	
Rural Area 2	Bluegrass Chapter Order of Demolay	\$	1,332.32	
Rural Area 3	Dunbar Men Soccer Team	\$	1,103.60	
Rural Area 4	Area 4 Tates Creek Christian Church BSA #59			
Rural Area 5	Area 5 Immanuel Baptist Church BSA #41			
Rural Area 6	New Beginnings House of Prayer	\$	1,265.40	
Rural Area 7	BSA Troop 98	\$	1,157.40	
Rural Area 8	House of Prayer	\$	1,038.28	
Rural Area 9	New Beginnings House of Prayer	\$	1,401.00	
Rural Area 10	Dunbar Men Soccer Team	\$	1,621.40	
Rural Area 11	Boy Scout Troop #110	\$	1,820.85	
Rural Area 12	Sisters Road to Freedom	\$	2,024.00	
Rural Area 13	Apostolic House of Prayer	\$	1,705.95	
Rural Area 14	JRC Crew 728		1,980.24	
Rural Area 15	Bluegrass Baseball Club	\$ \$	1,984.72	
Rural Area 16	al Area 16 JRC Crew 728			
	Total:	\$	52,635.67	

Are the funds budgeted? BA 9753 is in process to budget for the period of January 1, 2019 through December 31, 2019 as follows:

FUND	DEPT ID	SECTION	ACCT	PROJECT	BUD REF	ACTIVITY
3400	313201	3095	71299	KY PRIDE 2019	2019	STA GRANT

File Number: 0007-19

Director/Commissioner: Susan Plueger/Charlie Martin

